Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact Review Board

Box 938, 5102-50th Avenue, Yellowknife, NT :XIA 2NT7
www.mveirb.nt.ca

From: Martin Haefele Fax: (867) 766-7074

Phone: (867) 766-7053

Date: June |13, 2005 Pages: 3 including this page
To: Monica Krieger Fax: 67[7 370 %[ G2
CC:

Subject - EA0506:003 Ur

NOTES:
Monica:

It seemns that computer to fax thing is up to the challenge of our northern communications technology.
Here is what | sent out earlier the old fashioned punch in the numbers way:

Dear interested parties

This is a reminder that the pre-hearing conference for the environmental assessment of Ur
Energy's proposed uranium exploration program near the Thelon is coming up next Monday,
June 20, 2005. An agenda is aftached.

If you are planning to attend, please contact be by tomorrow, if you haven't already. Also
attached is a list of confirmed participants so far. Those who have told me they will attend but
are omitted from the list, please accept my apologies and respond to this fax or call me at (867)
766-7053.

Further information, including instructions on how to dial in for the teleconference will be
distributed within the next few days.

Thanks
Martin

This transmission may contain information that is confidential and privileged, it is intended sclely for the use of the addrssee and is protected by
tegislation. Iif you have received this fax transmission in error, please call (867) 7667050 {collect) and destroy any pages received. Thank you.

A



09:00

09:10

09:15

09:25

10:15

10:30

10:50

11:10

11:15

11:45

Ur Energy
Screech Lake Environmental Assessment

Pre Hearing Conference
Friday, June 20, 2005 — 09:00
MVEIRB Boardroom/Teleconference

Agenda

Introductions

Overview of Pre Hearing Conference

Review of EA Process and Hearing Purpose

Identification of Issues

- to be managed between parties prior to Hearing

- 1o be addressed at Hearing

Break

Confirmation of Parties at Hearing (Presentation time requirements)
Draft Hearing Agenda

Upcoming deadlines

Questions — Concerns

Adjournment



Confirmed Participants, Pre-Hearing Conference June 20, 2005 for EA0506-003 Ur

Energy

Name Organization Phone | Present

Jack Charlton On behalf of Ur Energy .' ?

Leslie Wakelyn BQCMB X

Paul Pitman, President Ur Energy v

Eric Craigie, Senior Vice- | Ur Energy v’

President

Shelagh Montgomery Senes Consultants on behalf of Ur X
Energy

John Donthee MVEIRB legal counsel v

Mike Vaydik NWT/Nunavut Chamber of mines X

Paul Cobban GNWT \ X

Ivvy Stone Environment Canada X

X: will be present at MVEIRB Boardroom

v will participate via teleconference




