

Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact Review Board

Box 938, 5102-50th Avenue, Yellowknife, NT X1A 2N7 www.mveirb.nt.ca

From:	Martin Haefele	Fax:	(867)	766-707	4
		Phone:	(867)	766-705	3
Date:	June 13, 2005	Pages:		3	including this page
То:	Monica Krieger	Fax:	867	370	3143
		CC:			
Subject:	EA0506-003 Ur Energy				

NOTES:

Monica:

It seems that computer to fax thing is up to the challenge of our northern communications technology. Here is what I sent out earlier the old fashioned punch in the numbers way:

Dear interested parties

This is a reminder that the pre-hearing conference for the environmental assessment of Ur Energy's proposed uranium exploration program near the Thelon is coming up next Monday, June 20, 2005. An agenda is attached.

If you are planning to attend, please contact be by tomorrow, if you haven't already. Also attached is a list of confirmed participants so far. Those who have told me they will attend but are omitted from the list, please accept my apologies and respond to this fax or call me at (867) 766-7053.

Further information, including instructions on how to dial in for the teleconference will be distributed within the next few days.

Thanks Martin

This transmission may contain information that is confidential and privileged. It is intended solely for the use of the addresse and is protected by legislation. If you have received this fax transmission in error, please call (867) 766/050 (collect) and destroy any pages received. Thank you.

Ur Energy Screech Lake Environmental Assessment

Pre Hearing Conference Friday, June 20, 2005 – 09:00 MVEIRB Boardroom/Teleconference

<u>Agenda</u>

09:00	Introductions
09:10	Overview of Pre Hearing Conference
09:15	Review of EA Process and Hearing Purpose
09:25	Identification of Issues - to be managed between parties prior to Hearing - to be addressed at Hearing
10:15	Break
10:30	Confirmation of Parties at Hearing (Presentation time requirements)
10:50	Draft Hearing Agenda
11:10	Upcoming deadlines
11:15	Questions - Concerns
11:45	Adjournment

${\bf Confirmed~Participants,~Pre-Hearing~Conference~June~20,~2005~for~EA0506-003~Ur~Energy}$

Name	Organization	Phone	Present
Jack Charlton	On behalf of Ur Energy	?	
Leslie Wakelyn	BQCMB	X	
Paul Pitman, President	Ur Energy	√	
Eric Craigie, Senior Vice- President	Ur Energy	√	
Shelagh Montgomery	Senes Consultants on behalf of Ur Energy	X	
John Donihee	MVEIRB legal counsel	✓	
Mike Vaydik	NWT/Nunavut Chamber of mines	X	
Paul Cobban	GNWT	X	
Ivvy Stone	Environment Canada	X	

X: will be present at MVEIRB Boardroom

√: will participate via teleconference